209 Repealed by 3065

2061 ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CONSOLIDATED CITY OF KIRKLAND RELATING TO PLANNING, AMENDING SECTION ONE OF ORDINANCE NO. 2002 ADOPTED JULY 31, 1968, AND REDUCING THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE KIRKLAND PLANNING COMMISSION.

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission for the City of Kirkland in regular meeting did unanimously recommend a reduction in its size from 11 members to 9 members, and

WHEREAS, the Kirkland City Council, Bollowing public hearing on said recommendation on the 7th day of July, 1969, did concur in said recommendation, now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. Section 1 of Ordinance No. 2002 entitled

"An ordinance of the Consolidated City of Kirkland relating to planning, setting forth the number of members to be appointed to the Kirkland Planning Commission and declaring its powers and duties"

adopted July 31, 1968, be and it hereby is amended to read as follows:

"Section 1 The Planning Commission of the City of Kirkland shall be composed of nine members appointed by the Mayor without regard to political affiliation from among the residents of the City of Kirkland. Such appointments shall be subject to confirmation by the City Council. The members of the Planning Commission shall serve without compensation.

Section 2. Ordinance No. 2002 is in all other respects hereby ratified and confirmed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall be in force and take effect five days from and after its passage by the City Council and publication as required by law.

PASSED by the City Council in regular meeting on the 7th day of July, 1969.

SIGNED in authentication thereof on the <u>7th</u> day of July, 1969.

Milliam G.

Mayor

Attest:

Director of Administration and Finance (ex officio City Clerk)

Approved as to form:

Attorney

Ordinance No. 2061